04-14-2005 4-4-05 RE Form PTO-1595 102980796 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): KIA SILVERBROOK AMBA NAKAZAWA CHRISTOPHER HIBBARD PAUL IAN MACHEL NORMAN MICHEL BERRY GARRY RAYMOND JACKSON	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment GM Merger	393 DARLING STREET Street Address:			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other				
	City: BALMAIN State: NSW Zip: 2041			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 📮 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is: 03/24/2005			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers att	sched? 📮 Yes 📮 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed: KIA SILVERBROOK	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240			
Name:	KL Enclosed			
Internal Address:				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 393 DARLING STREET	8. Deposit account number:			
City: BALMAIN State: NSW Zip: 2041	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Kie Silverbrook, Akira Nakazawa, Christopher Hibbard, Paul Ian Mackey, Norman Michael Berry, Garry Raymond Jackson

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet,

04/06/2005 MBELETE1 00000021 11097185 05 FC:8021 40. 40.00 DP 04/06/2005 MBELETE1 00000021 11097185 06 FC:8021 40.00 OP 04/06/2005 MBELETE1 00000021 11097185 07 FC:8021 40.00 OP

04/06/2005 MBELETE1 00000021 11097185 08 FD:8021

40.00 GP

04/06/2005 MBELETE1 00000021 11097185 09 FC:8021 40.00 @P

PATENT REEL: 016449 FRAME: 0815

March 24, 2005

Date



ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) RRC023US
	RRCU23U5
393 Darling Street	
Whereas, I, AKIRA NAKAZAWA of Balmain, NSW 2041	, Australia , hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvement	ts in
PRINTHEAD CHIP HAVING LONGITUDINAL INK SUPPLY CHANNELS INTERRUPTED BY TR	ANSVERSE BRIDGES
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	March 24, 2005 and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY. LTD. of Balmain, New South Wa	eles, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW	2041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by	these presents do sell, assign and all countries in the world
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invent	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grant	
hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sai	me, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the	term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me ha	ad this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed thisday ofMarch	XX2005
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia	 '
A. Ma	
State of SS:	(Signature)
County of) Before me personally appeared said	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of, 19	
Seal	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.



393 Darling Whereas, I, CHRISTOPHER HIBBARD of Balmain, NS eferred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful impro	ON, hereafter, hereafter
Whereas, I, CHRISTOPHER HIBBARD of Balmain, NS eferred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful impro	ON, hereafter, hereafter
Whereas, I, CHRISTOPHER HIBBARD of Balmain, NS eferred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful impro	ON, hereafter, hereafter
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	OT
PRINTHEAD CHIP HAVING LONGITUDINAL INK SUPPLY CHANNELS IN	on,
	on,
	on,
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed Application Number/	
x for which an application for a United States Patent was exec	cuted on March 24, 2005 , and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY. LTD. of Balmain, New S	South Wales, Australia herein referred to
assignee" whose post office address is393 Darling Street, Balmain	n, NSW 2041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$	(1.00), the receipt whereof is ac-
nowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the appl	licant, by these presents do sell, assign and all countries in the wo
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the sai	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may	
hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and 7	Frademarks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to	o the same, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full er	nd of the term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held	by me had this assignment and sale not
	by me mad and designment and said her
peen made.	
Executed this day ofMarch	,X\$ <u>2005</u> ,
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia	
C1A	XXXX
State of	(Signature)
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and de day of, 19	ed this
Seal	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 016449 FRAME: 0817



ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) RRC023US
393 Darling Street Whereas, I, PAUL IAN MACKEY of Balmain, NSW 2041,	Australia, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements PRINTHEAD CHIP HAVING LONGITUDINAL INK SUPPLY CHANNELS INTERRUPTED BY	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number/	
X for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _	March 24, 2005 , and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY. LTD. of Balmain, New South Wale	s. Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is 393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW 20	041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by the and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted	and all countries in the work on in the United States/and the and all countries in the wo
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the te	erm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	d this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this 24th day of March	, X32 2005,
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia	·
D. N. A	
State of	(Signature)
Seal (N	Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.



ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) RRC023US
	1 14.032000
Whereas, I, NORMAN MICHEAL BERRY of Balmain, I	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful im	provements in
PRINTHEAD CHIP HAVING LONGITUDINAL INK SUPPLY CHANNELS INTERR	UPTED BY TRANSVERSE BRIDGES
for which an application for a United States Patent was file Application Number/	ed on,
for which an application for a United States Patent was ex	xecuted on March 24, 2005, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY. LTD. of Balmain, Nev	w South Wales, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is393 Darling Street, Balm	nain, NSW 2041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars	(\$1.00), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the ap	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the	and all countries in the world
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which ma	ay be granted therefor in the United States/
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in an	d to the same, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full	end of the term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been he	ld by me had this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this 24th day of March	, XX 2005
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia	
	Ab A
State of	(Signature) deed this
Seal	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 016449 FRAME: 0819



A	SSIGNMENT OF	APPLICAT	TION	Docket Num RRC023	ber (Optional)
				, KKC025i	J3
			393 Darling Street	t	
Whereas, I, GARF	RY RAYMOND JACKS	SONof	Balmain, NSW 20	41, Australia	, hereafter
referred to as appli	cant, have invented co	ertain new ar	nd useful improveme	ents in	
	PRINTHEAD CHIP HAVING LO	NGITUDINAL INK SU	JPPLY CHANNELS INTERRUP	TED BY TRANSVERSE BRID	OGES
	n application for a Uni Number/				
	n application for a Uni			on March 24, 20	05, and
Whereas, SILVERE	BROOK RESEARCH PT	Y. LTD. of _	Balmain, New South \	<u>Wales, Australia</u> h	erein referred to
"assignee" whose p	oost office address is _	393 Darling	Street, Balmain, NSV	V 2041, Australia	is de-
sirous of acquiring	the entire right, title a	nd interest in	the same;		
Now, therefore, in o	consideration of the su	ım of one	dollars (\$1.00), the receip	t whereof is ac-
	ther good and valuab			· ·	
J ,	•			and all co	untries in the wo
and transfer unto s	aid assignee the full a	nd exclusive	right to the said inve		d States/and the countries in the v
entire right, title and	d interest in and to any	and all Pater	nts which may be gra	anted therefor in th	ne United States/
I hereby authorize	and request the Com	missioner of	Patents and Trader	marks to issue sai	id United States
Patent to said assig	gnee, of the entire righ	ıt, title, and in	terest in and to the	same, for his sole	use and behoof;
and for the use and	d behoof of his legal re	presentative	s, to the full end of t	he term for which:	said Patent may
be granted as fully	and entirely as the sa	me would ha	ive been held by me	had this assignm	ent and sale not
been made.			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	244		March		
Executed this	24th	day of	IVIAI CIT	, \$\text{30\text{2}}	<u>005</u> ,
at Balmain, New	South Wales, Austra	lia	a la	-/	·
	•		522		
State of)			(Signature)	
	nally appeared said the foregoing instrume, 19	ent to be his f	ree act and deed this	s	
Seal			·	(Notary Public)	· ·
-				(140 Gry Lubile)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 016449 FRAME: 0820



ASSIGNMENT OF AF	PPI ICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF A		RRC023US
	202 D Ct	4
Whereas, I, KIA SILVERBROOK	393 Darling St of Balmain, NSW	reet ′ 2041, Australia
referred to as applicant, have invented certa		
PRINTHEAD CHIP HAVING LONGITUDINAL	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
for which an application for a United Application Number/		1,
X for which an application for a United		ted on <u>March 24, 2005</u> , and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY.	LTD. of Balmain, New Sou	uth Wales, Australia herein referred
"assignee" whose post office address is3	93 Darling Street, Balmain, I	NSW 2041, Australia is de
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and i	interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum	of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1</u> .	00), the receipt whereof is a
knowledged, and other good and valuable c	onsideration, I, the applica	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and	exclusive right to the said i	and all countries in the w invention in the United States/and th
entire right, title and interest in and to any an	•	and all countries in the wo
	-	-
I hereby authorize and request the Commis	ssioner of Patents and Tra	demarks to issue said United State
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, ti	itle, and interest in and to t	he same, for his sole use and behoo
and for the use and behoof of his legal repre	esentatives, to the full end	of the term for which said Patent ma
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same	would have been held by	me had this assignment and sale n
been made.	•	· ·
2.4th	day of Manch	400 C 0005
		, xs (x 2005 ,
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(x)	$\mathcal{M}^{\mathcal{L}}$
State of \ SS:		(Signature)
County of)		
Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument	to be his free act and deed	this
day of, 19	to 55 ind not dot and deed	
01		
Seal		(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 04/04/2005

PATENT REEL: 016449 FRAME: 0821